
Gran Hotel Miramar*****GL

Paseo de Reding 24 • 29016 Málaga 

Phone: (+34) 952 603 000

hotelmiramar@h-santos.es • www.granhotelmiramarmalaga.com

Rooms

The Gran Hotel Miramar Resort & Spa 5* GL ; located in the area of La Caleta, between Paseo de Reding avenue and the 
sea front, with the principal entrance facing the Mediterranean Sea, offers marvellous views over the Bay of Malaga and 
is just 5 minutes from the cityÊs top museums (including the Picasso; Carmen Thyssen; Centre Pompidou and Hermitage)

It is considered the masterpiece of architect Fernando Guerrero StrachanÊs work and took five years to complete, finally 
being opened in 1926 by King Alfonso XIII under the name ÂHotel Príncipe de AsturiasÊ. From 1936 until 1939, it was used as 
a hospital during the Spanish Civil War. It then returned to being a hotel, under the moniker Hotel Miramar, until it closed 
for business in 1967. During the period of 1987 to 2007, it was used as a courthouse. This beautiful historic building has 
welcomed illustrious guests from amongst European nobility, the world of the arts and Spanish high society.

The hotel will have 200 rooms and suites with spectacular sea views. All will come equipped with the latest technolo-

gy and exclusive services for greater guest satisfaction and comfort.

Gastronomy

There will be fi ve spaces 

with different types of 

cuisine

Hotel services

Conference Centre 

Large gardens

2 outdoor swimming pools

Indoor garage

Butler service

Guided tour to the cellar 

of the old courthouse jail

Meeting rooms

Meeting and Events: 
The hotel will house a 
conference centre with 
a maximum capacity 
for 700 attendees 
comprising 17 separate 
spaces offering natural 
light and the latest 
audiovisual equipment. 
There will also be large 
gardens for hosting 
all kinds of events, as 
well as the refurbished 
original historic rooms 
for special celebrations 
and meetings.

SPA

Kid’s club

VIP Club

Gym

Meeting rooms

La Encarnación
Rvdo La Encarnación
Rvdo La Malagueta
La Malagueta
Marques de Larios I
Marques de Larios II
Gibralfaro
Gran Salón de Baile
Rvdo Salón Principal
Gran Salón Principal
Salón Baile + Principal 
+ Rvdo Principal
Alhambra
Alcazaba
Giralda
Mezquita
Bañuelo de Granada
Torre del Oro
Generalife

M2 
- ft2

262 - 2820
50 - 538
50 - 538

264 - 2842
61 - 657
50 - 538

139 - 1496
436 - 4693
41,9 - 451

261,5 - 2815
739 - 7955

54 - 581
90 - 969

47,3 - 509
45 - 484
51 - 549
51 - 549
40 - 431

Height

3,3
3,3
3,3
3,3
3,7

3,68
5,83
5,52
5,52
5,52
5,52

2,61
3

2,85
3

2,75
2,68
2,75

Cocktail

165
35
35

165
50
35

130
410
35

255
700

45
80
40
55
35
45
35

School

100
15
15

100
30
20
80

240
15

120
375

24
30
22
30
18
24
15

Theatre

140
25
25

140
40
30

100
360
25

200
585

36
40
34
40
27
36
25

Banquet

110
18
18

110
30
20

100
300
18

150
468

24
30
24
24

n/a
24
18


