

#### Gran Hotel Miramar\*\*\*\*\*GL

Paseo de Reding 24 • 29016 Málaga

Phone: (+34) 952 603 000

hotelmiramar@h-santos.es • www.granhotelmiramarmalaga.com





The Gran Hotel Miramar Resort & Spa 5\* GL; located in the area of La Caleta, between Paseo de Reding avenue and the sea front, with the principal entrance facing the Mediterranean Sea, offers marvellous views over the Bay of Malaga and is just 5 minutes from the city's top museums (including the Picasso; Carmen Thyssen; Centre Pompidou and Hermitage)

It is considered the masterpiece of architect Fernando Guerrero Strachan's work and took five years to complete, finally being opened in 1926 by King Alfonso XIII under the name 'Hotel Príncipe de Asturias'. From 1936 until 1939, it was used as a hospital during the Spanish Civil War. It then returned to being a hotel, under the moniker Hotel Miramar, until it closed for business in 1967. During the period of 1987 to 2007, it was used as a courthouse. This beautiful historic building has welcomed illustrious guests from amongst European nobility, the world of the arts and Spanish high society.

# ooms

The hotel will have 200 rooms and suites with spectacular sea views. All will come equipped with the latest technology and exclusive services for greater guest satisfaction and comfort.

# astronomy

There will be five spaces with different types of cuisine

### otel services

Conference Centre Large gardens 2 outdoor swimming pools Indoor garage SPA Kid's club VIP Club Gym Butler service
Guided tour to the cellar
of the old courthouse jail

# eeting rooms

V I						
Meeting rooms	$M^2$ - $ft^2$	Height	Cocktail	School	Theatre	Banquet
La Encarnación	262 - 2820	3,3	165	100	140	110
Rvdo La Encarnación	50 - 538	3,3	35	15	25	18
Rvdo La Malagueta	50 - 538	3,3	35	15	25	18
La Malagueta	264 - 2842	3,3	165	100	140	110
Marques de Larios I	61 - 657	3,7	50	30	40	30
Marques de Larios II	50 - 538	3,68	35	20	30	20
Gibralfaro	139 - 1496	5,83	130	80	100	100
Gran Salón de Baile	436 - 4693	5,52	410	240	360	300
Rvdo Salón Principal	41,9 - 451	5,52	35	15	25	18
Gran Salón Principal	261,5 - 2815	5,52	255	120	200	150
Salón Baile + Principal + Rvdo Principal	739 - 7955	5,52	700	375	585	468
Alhambra	54 - 581	2,61	45	24	36	24
Alcazaba	90 - 969	3	80	30	40	30
Giralda	47,3 - 509	2,85	40	22	34	24
Mezquita	45 - 484	3	55	30	40	24
Bañuelo de Granada	51 - 549	2,75	35	18	27	n/a
Torre del Oro	51 - 549	2,68	45	24	36	24
Generalife	40 - 431	2,75	35	15	25	18

Meeting and Events: The hotel will house a conference centre with a maximum capacity for 700 attendees comprising 17 separate spaces offering natural light and the latest audiovisual equipment. There will also be large gardens for hosting all kinds of events, as well as the refurbished original historic rooms for special celebrations and meetings.